PN
s =
LAKESIDE
S CHO O L,

2023-2024 GRADES TUITION FEE SCHEDULE

Supply Fees Kindergarten - grade 7 $450.00
(non-refundable) due in March of previous year or
at time of enrollment for late enroliment

Annual Administrative Fee $100.00 - Returning Families
(non-refundable) All grades/programs $200.00 - New Student Application Fee
Tuition fee Kindergarten - grade 7 $6,175 — Pay in Full 5% discount (Due by Aug 1)

$6,500 — Pay in 3 installments (Base tuition)
$6,800 — Pay in 10-12 month installments (by
Pre-authorized debit only)

Community Maintenance Deposit - held in trust for | $300.00 per family
the duration of time that the student is in school.
This deposit is returned to the family at the time of
student departure if the family has completed the
20 hours of volunteer service annually.

Available Discounts:
Sibling Discount

- 2" Child: 20%

- 3"Child: 30%

- 4™ Child: 40%

Tuition Payment Options:
Tuition fees for the full year will be paid in full (5% discount will apply) by August 1, 2023.

Tuition will be paid in three installments through the year (August 1 2023, December 1 2023, March 1 2024). This can be
paid by pre-authorized debit.

Tuition fees will be paid in 10 equal installments from September 2023 - June 2024. To select this option, you must sign
the Debit Payment Authorization Form and provide the office with a void cheque. It is understood that submitted
Pre—Authorized Debit requests on a monthly basis is based on the annual tuition, and not based on the number of days
in attendance month by month. Please note: If a family registered for the 2023-2024 school year withdraws (a) before
July 1, 2023 there is no penalty, however the deposit is non-refundable (b) after Aug. 1, 2023 there is a two month
penalty (not applicable for new families).

In the event of an extended student absence, tuition is still due for the affected period.

429 Collett Road, Kelowna BC VIW 1K6
Ph: 250-764-4130
Email: admin@Ilakesideschool.ca



